2023 Pierogi Stumble 5K Run

Race Date
July 27, 2023 Overall Finish List
5K Run

Overall Name Alumni Bib No Age Gend AG Place Time Pace
1 Gabriel Esparza No 1737 25 M 1: Open 15:56.5 5:09/M
2 Isaac Sytsma No 1726 23 M 1: 19-29 16:21.5 5:17/M
3 Jalen Strietelmeier No 1614 17 M 1: 11-18 16:32.4 5:20/M
4 Enrique Romo No 1616 22 M 2: 19-29 17:02.8 5:30/M
5 Nikolas Barrera No 1681 17 M 2: 11-18 17:24.5 5:37/M
6 Robert Davis Yes 1613 26 M 3: 19-29 18:52.7 6:05/M
7 Ryan Sobkowicz No 1615 16 M 3: 11-18 19:23.1 6:15/M
8 Brian Culbreth No 1687 41 M 1: 40-49 19:36.9 6:20/M
9 Jeff Kleinlein No 1627 42 M 2: 40-49 19:55.9 6:26/M
10 James Tucker No 1658 33 M 1: 30-39 20:15.1 6:32/M
11 Harry Baginski No 1666 61 M 1: 60-69 20:34.8 6:38/M
12 Peyton Grizzard No 1695 59 M 1: 50-59 21:23.4 6:54/M
13 Tim Gross No 1703 39 M 2: 30-39 21:51.9 7:03/M
14 Alexander Pukoszek No 1779 35 M 3: 30-39 22:22.2 7:13/M
15 Marissa Vasquez No 1732 32 F 1: Open 22:31.7 7:16/M
16 Danny O'Connor No 1744 27 M 4: 19-29 22:53.6 7:23/M
17 Brian Chorba No 1566 67 M 2: 60-69 22:56.8 7:24/M
18 Colten Cunningham No 1705 13 M 4: 11-18 22:58.9 7:25/M
19 Todd Bailey No 1640 55 M 2: 50-59 23:01.6 7:26/M
20 Darci Chidichimo No 1771 43 F 1: 40-49 23:06.6 7:27IM
21 Daniel Mitchell No 1554 33 M 4: 30-39 23:07.5 7:28/M
22 Joe Stavitzke No 1626 46 M 3: 40-49 23:07.8 7:28/M
23 David Hampton No 1694 55 M 3: 50-59 23:13.3 7:29/M
24 Chris Perez No 1644 28 M 5: 19-29 23:43.8 7:39/M
25 Johnny Craig No 1605 44 M 4: 40-49 24:10.1 7:48/M
26 Mark Allison No 1553 52 M 4: 50-59 24:30.2 7:54/M
27 Noah Tawil No 1770 26 M 6: 19-29 24:59.1 8:04/M
28 Kelly Hasse No 1721 46 F 2: 40-49 25:02.6 8:05/M
29 Kelli Canul No 1700 23 F 1: 19-29 25:15.7 8:09/M
30 Little Nicky White(paunovich) No 1754 29 M 7. 19-29 25:23.5 8:11/M
31 William Laramie No 1756 51 M 5: 50-59 25:27.6 8:13/M
32 Mark Sandrick No 1612 62 M 3: 60-69 25:50.5 8:20/M
33 Jason Keeler No 1665 28 M 8: 19-29 25:57.7 8:22/M
34 Kim Davis No 1751 45 F 3: 40-49 26:10.8 8:27/M
35 Vivian Koncalovic No 1656 12 F 1: 11-18 26:13.6 8:28/M
36 Jim Golembieski No 1655 62 M 4: 60-69 26:16.2 8:28/M
37 John Hayes No 1639 45 M 5: 40-49 26:22.8 8:31/M
38 Lilly Culbreth No 1686 15 F 2: 11-18 26:28.1 8:32/M
39 Rachel Bailey No 1734 37 F 1: 30-39 26:31.6 8:33/M
40 Michelle Ayala No 1714 39 F 2: 30-39 27:25.2 8:51/M
41 Kaiden Opat No 1559 14 M 5: 11-18 27:26.8 8:51/M
42 Susan Richards No 1766 50 F 1: 50-59 27:28.1 8:52/M
43 Rick Titus No 1593 47 M 6: 40-49 27:315 8:53/M
44 Michele Bartels No 1746 40 F 4: 40-49 27:42.3 8:56/M
45 Joel Veihl No 1577 22 M 9: 19-29 27:59.1 9:02/M
46  Shelby Johnson No 1733 31 F 3: 30-39 28:08.4 9:05/M
47 Elisa Brizuela No 1728 55 F 2: 50-59 28:15.9 9:07/M

Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team 1 07/27/12023 07:41:58



Race Date
July 27, 2023

Overall
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64
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67
68
69
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72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Name
Heather Hobson
Robert Wermers
Elijah Davis
Abigail lgarta
Amy O'Boyle
Timothy Plonczynski
Alex Vargas
Jeff Ortega
Laura Golembieski
Marcos Vargas
Steven Stepnoski
Crispin Lamka
Allison Licke
Sarai Moreno
John Maley
Haley Taylor
Amanda Hensley
Michele Garcia
Tim Kennedy
Abigail Janociak
Alex Rosado
Joanna Kellogg
Tory Prasco
Lexi Prasco
Mark Langlois
Stacy Mosca
Sherri Mitchell
Mary Curtin
Evelyn Koncalovic
Donovan Craig
John Angyus
Lea Milenkovic
Michael Zabrecky
Nick Houlihan
Ben Peppin
Laura Peppin
Rada Velligan
Dawn Zurbriggen
Amy Holmes
Lillian Ruiz
Julie Bradford
Henry Koncalovic
Jessica Rising
Ashley Houlihan
Tim Stephan
Kathleen Curtin
Austin Konagel

Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team

5K Run
Alumni

No 1572 49
No 1680 63
No 1752 14
No 1676 47
No 1710 27
No 1611 60
No 1556 9
No 1702 45
No 1654 61
No 1557 36
No 1757 31
No 1688 18
No 1678 28
No 1790 37
No 1707 59
No 1740 23
No 1785 35
No 1781 49
No 1719 61
No 1645 16
No 1761 31
No 1673 50
No 1743 58
No 1742 26
No 1769 59
No 1717 47
No 1555 58
No 1679 43
No 1650 13
No 1608 13

1749 57
No 1583 15
No 1574 66
Yes 1542 40
No 1784 30
No 1782 30
No 1652 41
No 1772 63
No 1725 42
No 1692 65
No 1706 45
No 1653 10
No 1783 35
Yes 1541 36
No 1722 53
No 1677 19
No 1798 26
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2023 Pierogi Stumble 5K Run

Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend AG Place
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40-49
60-69
11-18
40-49
19-29
60-69
1-10
40-49
60-69
30-39
30-39
11-18
19-29
30-39
50-59
19-29
30-39
40-49
60-69
11-18
30-39
50-59
50-59
19-29
50-59
40-49
50-59
40-49
11-18
11-18
50-59
11-18
60-69
40-49
30-39
30-39
40-49
60-69
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: 40-49

1-10
30-39
30-39

. 50-59
: 19-29
: 19-29

Time Pace
28:16.6 9:07/M
28:23.4 9:10/M
28:30.5 9:12/M
28:38.6 9:14/M
28:40.4 9:15/M
28:41.5 9:15/M
28:44.5 9:16/M
28:44.9 9:16/M
28:51.5 9:19/M
29:07.6 9:24/M
29:10.3 9:25/M
29:31.8 9:32/M
29:45.9 9:36/M
29:48.8 9:37/M
29:49.4 9:37/M
29:59.7 9:41/M
30:21.2 9:47/M
30:30.2 9:50/M
31:11.7 10:04/M
31:20.1 10:07/M
31:26.2 10:08/M
31:26.5 10:09/M
31:28.7 10:09/M
31:29.2 10:09/M
31:58.5 10:19/M
32:03.6 10:21/M
32:12.2 10:23/M
32:25.9 10:28/M
32:29.2 10:29/M
32:34.7 10:31/M
32:34.9 10:31/M
32:36.7 10:31/M
32:40.4 10:32/M
32:42.8 10:33/M
32:46.1 10:34/M
32:47.6 10:35/M
32:48.2 10:35/M
33:00.5 10:39/M
33:02.1 10:39/M
33:48.3 10:54/M
33:59.5 10:58/M
34:08.2 11:01/M
34:32.1 11:08/M
34:32.9 11:09/M
34:33.4 11:09/M
34:38.4 11:10/M
35:02.2 11:18/M

07/27/2023 07:41:58



Race Date
July 27, 2023

Overall
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108
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116
117
118
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120
121
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123
124
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127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

Name
Lauren Ehardt
Paul Gard
Breionna Protega
Zack Schmidt
Emilie Morphew
Sara Wogaski
Benjamin St John
Ralph Quesada
Kayla McKinnon
Christine Gaines
Lynn Leneave
Delaney Craig
Bonnie Delagarza
Connie Titus
Mario Karevski
Rachel Sieruga
Rebecca Hollowway
Tracy Opat
Leanne Kulchawik
David McGovern
Sammi Ralph
Bridget Barnhill
Melissa Marlow
Denise Milenkovic
Kristina Hall
Katherine Fager
Nevaeh Opat
Tristan Gutierrez
Angela Hughes
Andria Novak
Cameron Chorba
Chelsea Purkal
Len Schmidt
Mary Ann Gozdecki
Karen Vrdolyak

Jesus (jesse) Rodriguez llI

Jose Lopez
Raymond Lopez
Erin Paskewicz
Adam Keric
Morgan Keric
Bryan Bott

Karli Lecea
Anule Ndukwu
Alexis Schmidt
Jack Markiewicz
Marianne Groth

Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team

5K Run
Alumni
No 1797 26
No 1573 11
No 1630 18
No 1663 22
No 1768 57
No 1685 33
No 1595 37
No 1567 63
No 1791 29
No 1712 57
No 1735 52
No 1607 17
No 1582 42
No 1592 35
No 1596 33
No 1643 30
No 1598 40
No 1560 55
No 1672 35
No 1594 66
No 1651 12
No 1758 56
No 1773 34
No 1584 45
No 1701 43
No 1780 30
No 1558 15
No 1580 25
Yes 1774 34
No 1762 39
No 1575 28
No 1579 30
No 1664 58
No 1748 61
No 1747 61
No 1585 54
No 1708 33
No 1715 45
No 1731 22
No 1793 29
No 1792 30
No 1691 25
No 1799 46
No 1794 29
No 1660 17
No 1669 42
No 1696 60
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2023 Pierogi Stumble 5K Run

Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend AG Place
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19-29
11-18
11-18

50-59
30-39
30-39
60-69
19-29
50-59
50-59
11-18
40-49
30-39
1-99

: 30-39
: 40-49
: 50-59
1 30-39
: 60-69

11-18
50-59

: 30-39
1 40-49
: 40-49
: 30-39
: 11-18
1 19-29
: 30-39
: 30-39
: 19-29
: 30-39
: 50-59

60-69
60-69

: 50-59
: 30-39

40-49
19-29

1 19-29
: 30-39
0 19-29
: 40-49
1 19-29
: 11-18
. 40-49

60-69

Time Pace
35:03.1 11:18/M
35:13.5 11:22/M
35:14.2 11:22/M
35:25.9 11:26/M
35:40.7 11:31/M
35:40.8 11:31/M
35:48.7 11:33/M
36:03.9 11:38/M
36:04.4 11:38/M
36:28.2 11:46/M
36:31.9 11:47/M
36:34.3 11:48/M
36:37.9 11:49/M
36:38.6 11:49/M
36:43.4 11:51/M
36:45.2 11:51/M
36:46.5 11:52/M
37:10.4 12:00/M
37:17.5 12:02/M
37:27.1 12:05/M
37:29.7 12:06/M
38:00.5 12:16/M
38:05.6 12:17/M
38:28.1 12:25/M
38:42.6 12:29/M
38:43.5 12:30/M
39:04.2 12:36/M
39:06.1 12:37/M
39:21.4 12:42/M
39:25.8 12:43/IM
39:41.3 12:48/M
39:41.4 12:48/M
39:57.5 12:53/M
40:03.3 12:55/M
40:04.4 12:56/M
40:06.8 12:56/M
40:07.6 12:57/M
40:09.6 12:57/M
40:46.6 13:09/M
41:23.6 13:21/M
41:24.2 13:21/M
41:28.1 13:23/M
41:42.6 13:27/M
41:47.3 13:29/M
42:05.3 13:35/M
42:15.3 13:38/M
42:23.4 13:40/M

07/27/2023 07:41:59



Race Date
July 27, 2023

Overall

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
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165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188

Name
Shawn Sandridge
Kathleen MacHowicz
Vane Ristov
Maryann Holtcamp
Elam Markiewicz
Jill Markiewicz
Debbie Allison
Jerime Wargo
Cookie Maclejewski
Gabriela Galvan
Sandy Schemensky
Evan Holmes
Sarah Miller
Robert Janociak
Patrick Barnhill
Robert Belzeski
Carol Mitziga
Julie Black
Adrian Gomez
Tiffany Chavez
Joseph Legaspi
Nicholas Garner
Robin Muzzalupo
Leeann Rodriguez
Amanda Gorgenson
Emily Michel
Daniel Shih
John Ruiz
Mark Terborg
Patrick Terborg
Candiss Terborg
Jaxton Davis
Claudia Craig
Jessica Sheeler
Elona Markiewicz
Kathleen Vangilder
Paige Veihl
Jeff Chorba
Mary Bonnema
Tracy Wargo
James Holmes
Nancy Ellis
Kayla Rybicki
Fran Drozdz
Alivia Janociak
John Claussen
Chris Schapker

Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team

5K Run
Alumni
Yes 1727 53
No 1628 61
No 1599 32
No 1697 56
No 1671 11
No 1668 43
No 1552 60
No 1764 45
No 1637 68
No 1597 37
No 1602 59
No 1724 9
No 1601 36
No 1646 44
No 1759 62
Yes 1589 63
No 1767 63
No 1621 45
No 1587 28
No 1581 43
No 1750 51
No 1649 34
No 1547 62
No 1549 56
No 1568 34
No 1569 38
Yes 1775 47
No 1693 74
No 1777 37
No 1778 7
No 1776 36
No 1753 13
No 1606 45
No 1667 37
No 1670 7
No 1716 31
No 1578 54
No 1576 56
No 1718 48
No 1763 43
No 1723 13
Yes 1638 70
No 1765 32
Yes 1544 79
No 1642 14
No 1629 53
No 1648 53
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2023 Pierogi Stumble 5K Run

Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend AG Place
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10:

7
11:
11:
10:
18:

8:
11:

9:

2:
12:

3:
19:
12:
11:
12:
10:
19:
16:
20:
13:
12:
11:
13:
20:
21:
13:

1:
13:

4:
22:
11:
21:
23:

1:
24:
14:
14:
22:
23:
12:

1:
25:

2:
11:
15:
16:

50-59
60-69
30-39
50-59
11-18
40-49
60-69
40-49
60-69
1-99
50-59
1-10
30-39
40-49
60-69
60-69
60-69
40-49
19-29
40-49
50-59
30-39
60-69
50-59
30-39
30-39
40-49
70-79
30-39
1-10
30-39
11-18
40-49
30-39
1-10
30-39
50-59
50-59
40-49
40-49
11-18
70-79
30-39
70-79
11-18
50-59
50-59

Time Pace
42:35.8 13:44/M
42:37.6 13:45/M
42:42.6 13:47/M
42:45.6 13:48/M
42:51.1 13:49/M
42:54.2 13:50/M
43:00.7 13:52/M
43:06.4 13:54/M
43:23.1 14:00/M
44:04.3 14:13/M
44:08.2 14:14/IM
44:08.3 14:14/M
44:08.9 14:14/M
44:17.9 14:17/M
44:19.1 14:18/M
44:30.3 14:21/M
44:36.7 14:23/M
44:43.6 14:26/M
44:46.2 14:27/M
45:00.6 14:31/M
45:05.4 14:33/M
45:48.5 14:47/M
45:56.2 14:49/M
46:04.5 14:52/M
46:29.6 15:00/M
46:31.3 15:00/M
46:57.4 15:09/M
47:43.4 15:24/M
48:02.1 15:30/M
48:02.1 15:30/M
48:03.1 15:30/M
48:12.6 15:33/M
48:32.1 15:39/M
49:04.4 15:50/M
49:04.5 15:50/M
49:18.8 15:54/M
49:21.5 15:55/M
49:22.9 15:56/M
49:35.9 16:00/M
49:36.5 16:00/M
49:59.5 16:08/M
50:02.5 16:09/M
50:03.9 16:09/M
50:15.4 16:13/M
50:19.3 16:14/M
51:02.3 16:28/M
51:03.9 16:28/M

07/27/2023 07:42:00



Race Date
July 27, 2023

Overall

189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235

Name
Robin Schapker
Alicia Begeske
Jennifer Stout
Lawton Warzala
Jessica Janociak
Daniel Opat
Stan Drozdz
Erica Kwiatkowski-Egizio
Olivia Rhodehamel

Megan Ozark-Rutishauser

Marybeth
Alexandra Majchrowicz
Brant Rutishauser
Frances Majchrowicz
Kaitlynn Wogaski
Karen Wogaski

Eric Wogaski
Dennis Protega
Cindy Protega

Dee Dee Emery
Andrew Mansueto
Amelita Mansueto
Maria Williams
Katie Britton
Matthew Chabala
Molly Winnick

Anna Maria Flores
Peter Klaeser

Lee Strapp

Lauri Burnett
Theresa Soto
Rebekah Thompson
Stephanie Rodriguez
Nick Stepnoski
Diane Stepnoski
Grace Mitchell
Polita Lopez

Janet Tapia

Laura Martinez

Luis F Mota

Aldo Flores

Lillian Hobbins
Gina Dearmond
Jeannie Hobbins
Lola Flores

Annie Mitchell

Kelly Kender

Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team

5K Run
Alumni
No 1591 48
No 1674 31
No 1720 49
No 1675 64
No 1647 44
No 1561 63
Yes 1543 79
No 1617 50
No 1600 46
No 1570 34
No 1618 45
No 1795 25
No 1571 39
No 1796 57
No 1684 28
No 1682 60
No 1683 57
No 1631 45
No 1632 44
No 1745 57
No 1604 56
No 1603 53
No 1730 59
No 1729 33
No 1711 57
No 1709 54
No 1641 55
No 1738 66
No 1704 62
No 1698 60
No 1546 39
No 1545 42
No 1548 25
Yes 1565 67
No 1564 65
No 1789 9
No 1625 48
No 1619 42
No 1622 46
No 1620 55
No 1624 51
No 1787 13
No 1713 41
No 1786 41
No 1661 50
No 1788 43
No 1562 53
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2023 Pierogi Stumble 5K Run

Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

F
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24:
26:
25:
13:
26:
14:

2:
15:
27:
27:
28:
11:
14:
16:
12:
12:
17:
14:
29:
17:
18:
18:
19:
28:
19:
20:
21:
15:
13:
14:
29:
30:
13:
16:
15:

2:
31:
32:
33:
20:
21:
12:
34:
35:
22:
36:
23:

40-49
30-39
40-49
60-69
40-49
60-69
70-79
50-59
40-49
30-39
40-49
19-29
30-39
50-59
19-29
60-69
50-59
40-49
40-49
50-59
50-59
50-59
50-59
30-39
50-59
50-59
50-59
60-69
60-69
60-69
30-39
40-49
19-29
60-69
60-69
1-10
40-49
40-49
40-49
50-59
50-59
11-18
40-49
40-49
50-59
40-49
50-59

Time
51:11.8
51:14.6
51:37.1
51:56.8
53:50.1
54:30.5
54:35.3
54:54.5
55:03.7
55:06.7
55:07.9
55:12.4
55:13.4
55:13.8
56:04.1
56:06.2
56:06.7
56:15.3
56:15.6
56:20.9
56:27.6
56:29.1
56:31.6
56:31.8
56:46.2
56:47.3
57:09.4
57:13.4
58:54.5
58:54.6
59:46.5
59:51.1

1:00:01.5
1:00:19.7
1:00:21.1
1:00:37.3
1:00:38.7
1:00:40.6
1:00:45.4
1:00:45.7
1:00:45.9
1:00:46.6
1:00:46.6
1:00:51.9
1:00:52.5
1:00:53.5
1:01:37.2

07/27/2023 07:42:00

Pace
16:31/M
16:32/M
16:39/M
16:45/M
17:22/M
17:35/M
17:37/M
17:43/M
17:46/M
17:47/M
17:47/M
17:49/M
17:49/M
17:49/M
18:05/M
18:06/M
18:06/M
18:09/M
18:09/M
18:11/M
18:13/M
18:13/M
18:14/M
18:14/M
18:19/M
18:19/M
18:26/M
18:28/M
19:00/M
19:00/M
19:17/M
19:18/M
19:22/M
19:28/M
19:28/M
19:33/M
19:34/M
19:34/M
19:36/M
19:36/M
19:36/M
19:36/M
19:36/M
19:38/M
19:38/M
19:39/M
19:53/M



Race Date 2023 Pierogi Stumble 5K Run

July 27, 2023 Overall Finish List
5K Run

Overall Name Alumni Bib No Age Gend AG Place Time Pace
236 Sharon Wilfong No 1659 46 F 37: 40-49 1:01:49.3 19:57/M
237 Rob Burnett No 1699 62 M 17: 60-69 1:02:34.7 20:11/M
238 Bryan Wagner No 1690 39 M 15: 30-39 1:04:51.3 20:55/M
239 Jennifer Bilby No 1760 49 F 38: 40-49 1:04:51.3 20:55/M
240 Jessica Wagner No 1689 48 F 39: 40-49 1:04:54.5 20:56/M
241 Mary Zmuda No 1739 60 F 16: 60-69 1:09:33.1 22:26/M
242 Kathy Belzeski No 1590 63 F 17: 60-69 1:09:33.7 22:26/M
243 Kris Sakelaris No 1588 63 F 18: 60-69 1:09:34.1 22:27/IM

Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team 6 07/27/12023 07:42:01



